## **TENTATIVE REGIS COLLEGE BASIC DEGREE FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017**

All fees are in Canadian Dollars and subject to change without notice. Fee structures subject to change. Unless otherwise noted, all fees set out below are paid to the University of Toronto. Invoices for students in Conjoint Programs are to be printed from students' record at www.acorn.utoronto.ca. Invoices for students in Non-Conjoint Programs are available in the Student Services Office. Information of methods of payment is at http://www.regiscollege.ca/prospective/fees.

A service charge of \$263.00 is charged to students who cancel their registration on or after the first day of classes.

Note that the Province of Ontario has introduced new guidelines concerning tuition fee billing. At the time of publication, Regis College was reviewing its practices in the context of these guidelines to determine how and when it will implement changes. Any revisions to the prodedures referenced here will be reflected at http://www.regiscollege.ca/prospective/fees

#### \*International Tuition Fees

The provincial government has announced that in 2013-2014 it will reduce its operating grants to each Ontario university by an amount equal to \$750 for each entering international student (excluding doctoral stream students) plus another \$75 per each new and returning international student (excluding doctoral stream students). These amounts are called International Student Recovery deductions. TST member colleges will charge its international students (except doctoral students) higher tuition fees to offset these deductions. We regret the financial burden this change imposes on our international students. The fees listed below include the applicable additional charges.

#### **TUITION - CONJOINT**

Year of Entry	2007/2008	8 & Prior	2008/2009	)	2009/2010		2010/2011		2011/2012		2012/2013	3	2013/2014		2014/2015		2015/2016	6	2016/2017	,
1 credit (H, 0.5 course load)	Cana- dian		Cana- dian	Inter- national			Cana- dian		Cana- dian	Inter- national		Inter- national	Cana- dian		Cana- dian			Inter- national	Cana- dian	Inter- national
	618.00	1,860.00	623.00	1,860.00	626.00	1,860.00	629.00	1,860.00	629.00	1,860.00	632.00	1,860.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	2,040.00

### **ADJUSTMENT CHARGE**

Adjustment Charge are paid directly to Regis College for Basic Degree (BD) students taking Advanced Degree (AD) level courses (normally at the 6000 level only).

Year of Entry	2007/2008		2008/2009		2009/2010		2010/2011		2011/2012		2012/2013		2013/2014	1	2014/2015		2015/2016	i	2016/2017	
1 credit (H, 0.5 course load)			Cana- dian	Inter- national		Inter- national		Inter- national	Cana- dian	Inter- national			Cana- dian	Inter- national	Cana- dian	Inter- national		Inter- national	Cana- dian	Inter- national
AD level	1,245.00	3,150.00	1,245.00	3,150.00	1,245.00	3,150.00	1,245.00	3,150.00	1,245.00	3,150.00	1,256.00	3,150.00	1,256.00	3,580.00	1,256.00	3,580.00	1,256.00	3,580.00	1,256.00	3,680.00
BD level	618.00	1,860.00	623.00	1,860.00	626.00	1,860.00	629.00	1,860.00	629.00	1,860.00	632.00	1,860.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	1,980.00	632.00	1,980.00
Difference	627.00	1,290.00	622.00	1,290.00	619.00	1,290.00	616.00	1,290.00	616.00	1,290.00	624.00	1,290.00	624.00	1,600.00	624.00	1,600.00	624.00	1,600.00	624.00	1,700.00

# **INCIDENTAL & ANCILLARY FEES**

		Full-Time	Part-Time	Full-Time (per term)(≥4 credits /	Part-Time (per term)(< 4 credits
Fees applicable to both Canadian and International Students, unless otherwise specified				2.0 course load)	/ 2.0 course load)
University of Toronto Campus Fees (per term)				,	,
Athletics & Recreation		183.52	36.70		
Hart House		84.27	16.87		
Student Life Programs & Services (Health Services + Student Services + Student Affairs)		148.38	29.68		
Total				416.17	83.25
University of Toronto Student Society and Local Fees (per term)					
UTSU (St. George)		46.62	NA		
UTSU - Accident/Sickness Insurance		81.46	NA		
UTSU - Dental		72.44	NA		
Total				200.52	0.00
Student System Access Fee (ROSI) (per Session)				50.00	50.00
Regis College Incidental Fees (cover Administrative and Student Services) (per term)		181.20	84.05		
Regis College Community Fee (per term)		25.00	25.00		
				206.20	109.05
Total of "Term"	,			872.89	242.30
UHIP Fees (MANDATORY FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) Premium for student only (per year)  Contact the UofT Centre for International Experience for premium for family members coverage.	612.00				
				_	
For Non-Conjoint Students Only (per academic year)	I				
		310.00	310.00		
For Non-Conjoint Students Only (per academic year) September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable		310.00 196.00	310.00 196.00		
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable					
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable	25.00				
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable	25.00 25.00				
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable  Initial Application Fee (Payable to the College)					
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable  Initial Application Fee (Payable to the College)  Convocation Fee (Payable to Regis College)  Transcript Fee (Payable to Regis College) per copy	25.00				
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable  Initial Application Fee (Payable to the College)  Convocation Fee (Payable to Regis College)  Transcript Fee (Payable to Regis College) per copy	25.00 12.00	196.00	196.00	50.00 for senior citizens)	
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable  Initial Application Fee (Payable to the College)  Convocation Fee (Payable to Regis College)  Transcript Fee (Payable to Regis College) per copy  Auditing Fee (Payable to the College)	25.00 12.00 Per 0.5 cou	196.00	196.00 300.00 (15	50.00 for senior citizens) 10.00 for senior citizens)	
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable  Initial Application Fee (Payable to the College)  Convocation Fee (Payable to Regis College)  Transcript Fee (Payable to Regis College) per copy  Auditing Fee (Payable to the College)  Basic Degree Course Audit Form available at:	25.00 12.00 Per 0.5 cou	196.00	196.00 300.00 (15	· ·	

Refund Schedule and Policy: Tuition and incidental fee refunds are calculated by SWS in accordance with the University of Toronto's refund schedule. Please check it carefully. Refund cheques are mailed directly to the student by the University of Toronto.